McDevitt & Miller LLP

Lawyers
f 420 W. Bannock Street
(208) 343-7500 . P.O. Box 2564-83701 Chas. F. McDevitt
(208) 336-6912 (F?lx) Boise, Idaho 83702 Dean J. (Joe) Miller
March 3, 2011 =)
Z
=
Via Hand Delivery \
C.p) o
Jean Jewell, Secretary =
Idaho Public Utilities Commission &2
472 W. Washington St. ﬁél
Boise, Idaho 83720
Re:

Renewable Northwest Project—GNR-E-11-01
Dear Ms. Jewell:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter, please find an original and seven copies of a Petition to
Intervene of Renewable Northwest Project.

Kindly return a file stamped copy to me.

Very Truly Yours,
McDevitt & Miller LLP

Dean J. Miller
DJjM/hh
Enclosures



Dean J. Miller (ISB No. 1968) 731} HAR -3 PH

McDEVITT & MILLER LLP
420 W. Bannock Street

P.O. Box 2564-83701

Boise, Idaho 83702

Tel: 208-343-7500

Fax: 208-336-6912

joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

Tel: 503-223-4544

Fax: 503-223-4544

megan@rnp.org

UTIL

Attorneys for Renewable Northwest Project

BEFORE THE
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE
COMMISSION’S INVESTIGATION
INTO DISAGGREGATION AND AN
APPROPRIATE PUBLISHED
AVOIDED COST RATE ELIGIBILITY
CAP STRUCTURE

Case No. GNR-E-11-01

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

COMES NOW Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP”) and pursuant to RP 71 petitions to

intervene in the above entitled manner and in support thereof respectfully shows as follows:

L

RNP, an Oregon nonprofit corporation, is a regional advocacy group comprised of more

than 50 public interest and business members who seek to promote environmentally responsible

renewable resources across the Northwest region, focusing primarily on wind, solar, and
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geothermal technologies.! RNP has appeared before the Idaho Public Utilities Commission
(PUC) on several occasions,” and supports a strong and healthy market for all segments of the
renewable energy industry in Idaho. RNP has a direct ahd substantial interest in this proceeding.
II.
All pleadings, papers, orders and notices should be served upon:

Dean J. Miller, Esq. ‘
McDEVITT & MILLER LLP
420 W. Bannock Street

P.O. Box 2564-83701

Boise, Idaho 83702

Tel: 208-343-7500

Fax: 208-336-6912

joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

and

Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

Tel: 503-223-4544

Fax: 503-223-4544
megan(@rnp.org

L.
RNP intends to participate herein as a pérty, and if necessary, to introduce evidence,
cross-examine witnesses, call and examine witnesses, and be heard in argument. The nature and
quality of evidence which this Intervenor will introduce is dependent upon the nature and effect

of other evidence in this proceeding.

! A list of RNP’s member organizations is available at http://www.rmp.org/our_members (March 2011).

2 Prior dockets in which RNP has participated as an intervenor or by public comment include IPC-E-05-22, IPC-E-
07-03/AVU-E-07-02/PAC-E-07-07, PAC-E-09-07, IPC-E-08-24, and IPC-E-09-33. RNP submitted public
comments in GNR-E-10-04, but did not appear as an intervenor.
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Iv.
“Granting RNP’s petition to intervene will not unduly broaden the issues nor will it
prejudice any party to this case.

WHEREFORE, RNP respectfully requests that this petition to intervene be granted.

NEWWKI\THWEST PROJECT

eah J. Miller
Attorney for Renewable Northwest Project

DATED this ¢ _day of March, 2011.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that on the f Svéﬂ day of March, 2011, I caused to be served, via the
method(s) indicated below, true and correct copies of the foregoing document, upon:

Jean Jewell, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
jjewell@puc.state.id.us

Donovan Walker

Lisa Nordstrom

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
dwalker@jidahopower.com
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Donald L. Howell, II

Kristine A. Sasser

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov

Michael C. Andrea

Avisita Utilities

P.O.Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Ave

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
Michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Daniel Solander .

Rocky Mountain Power

One Utah Center

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
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Ken Kaufman

Lonvinger Kaufman, LLP

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 925
Portland, OR 97232
Kaufman@lkilaw.com -

Ted S. Sorenson, P.E.
Birch Power Company
5203 South 11* East
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

ted@tsoreson.net

Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury
1015 W. Hays Street
Boise, ID 83702

ron@williamsbradbury.com

Greg Ferney
Mimura Law Office
2176 E. Franklin Road
Meridian, ID 83642

greg(@mimuralaew.com

Thomas H. Nelson
P.O. Box 1211
Welches, OR 97067
nelson@thnelson.com

Shelly Davis

Barker Rosholt & Simpson LLP
1010 W. Jefferson, Suite 102
P.O.Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701-2139
brs@idahowaters.com

Robert D. Kahn

Executive Director

Northwest and Intermountain Power
Producers Coalition

1 17 Minor Ave., Suite 300

Seattle, WA 98101
rkahn@nippc.or
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Don Sturtevant
Energy Director

J.R. Simplot Company
PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83707-0027

don.sturtevant@simplot.com

Robert A. Paul

Grand View Solar I1
15960 Vista Circle
Desert Hot Springs, CA

robertapaul@gmail.com

James Carkulis

Managing Member

Exergy Development Group of Idaho, LLC
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 1200

Boise, ID 83702
jcarkulis@exergydevelopment.com

Scott Montgomery
President

Cedar Creek Wind, LLC
668 Rockwood Dr.

North Salt Lake, UT 84054

E-mail: scott@westernenergy.us

‘Dana Zentz
Vice President
Summit Power Group, Inc.
2006 E. Westminster
Spokane, WA 99223

dzentz@summitpower.com

John R. Lowe '

Consultant to Renewable Energy Coalition
12050 SW Tremont St.

Portland, OR 97225

jravensanmarcos@yahoo.com

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT (GNR-E-11-01)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail -
Fax

Fed. Express
Email

L LLL

WLLLL KLGLLL

& L. C. C L. \(&:,(;, L. C C

&L GG L



Bill Piske, Manager

Interconnect Solar Development, LLC
1303 E. Carter

Boise, ID 83706
billpiske@cableone.net

Wade Thomas

General Counsel

Dynamis Energy, LLC

776 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 15
Eagle, ID 836 16

wthomas@dynamisenerg.com

Brian Olmstead

General Manager

Twin Falls Canal Company
PO Box 326

Twin Falls, ID 83303
olmstead@tfcanal.corn

Ted Diehl

General Manager

North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, ID 83338
nscanal@cableone.net

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Bill Brown, Chair

Board of Commissioners of Adams County
PO Box 48

Council, ID 83612

bdbrown@frontier.net

MIJ. Humphries

Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC
4515 S. Ammon Road
Ammon, Idaho 83406

blueribbonener: ail.com
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Aaron F. Jepson

Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC
10660 South 540 East
Sandy, UT84070
arronesq@aol.com

Gary Seifert

Kurt Meyers

Idaho National Lab Conventional
Renewable Energy Group

2525 Fremont, Ave.

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3810

Bill Brown, Chair

Board of Commissioners of Adams County
PO Box 48

Council, ID 83612

bdbrown@frontier.net

Benjamin J. Otto

710 N. 6™ Street

P.O. Box 844

Boise, ID 83701
botto@idahoconservation.org
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